Jackets to most winners in Championship Classes!

$1500 WTC PLEASURE CLASS
$500 Halter Championship
$500 WT PLEASURE CLASS

Greetings!
... and Welcome!!!

Thank you for reading through our show booklet. This show was
created in an attempt to bring the taste of a regional big show to
Skowhegan for the Maine Exhibitors. We offer jackets in
championship classes...

We have a $500 Halter championship!
We have a $1500 WTC pleasure class!
We have a $500 WT pleasure class!

We work hard to bring you a great show. We are a stand alone show
which means we do not affiliate with any club or association. To
show, you simply need to follow our show rules. No pre-qualifying
at all. We have classes that hopefully offer something for everyone.
Look through the class list enclosed. Please consider sponsoring a
class or two. Class sponsorships are $15 for regular classes, $25 for
championships, or do a combination for $35. You can also sponsor a
session for $200 or a division for $100. There is a form enclosed with
this packet. We will have games for the kids. We are working on our
show extra fun events... keep looking at our page on Facebook for
updates!

We have great prizes for all. Join usin Skowhegan for this fun-filled
event. We have MANY surprises planned!

Thanks for coming!

Rucky Drew



MAINE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP HORSE SHOW 2019

The MAINE
EVENT

Sponsored by DnL Weatherization &
Construction, Raymond, ME
SEPTEMBER 20-22, 2019
Skowhegan Fairgrounds, Skowhegan, ME

| ficial 1

Judges: Saddle Horse Judge, Annalisa Hall
Makawao, Hawaii
Stock Horse Judge TBA
All Championship classes plus the specialty
classes will be judged by both judges:

Judge #1 Breeds: Saddlebreds, Morgans, Friesians, Pony

Open Classes: various

Judge #2 Breeds: Appaloosas, Quarter Horses, Miniatures, Color Breed
Open Classes: various

All regular classes are judged by one judge. Championships are judged by both
judges with one set of prizes/ribbons being awarded. The point scale for judges
cards:

1%10; 2"7; 3"5; 4"3; 5™2; 6™ 1; R 1/2 (ties will be broken by the call judge’s card-
call judge is the person who judged qualifying class) Championship jackets will be
awarded in non-money classes with a minimum of two entries. There will be an
alternate trophy for one-entry Championships.

Ringmasters: Zak Colburn Gate: Rick Saucier

Manager & Stabling: Ricky Drew, Raymond, ME 207-272-0082

Show Secretary: Mary Field, 477 Bishop Hill Road, Leeds, ME 207-576-3641

Farrier: Sandvil’s Anvil, Mike Sandvil, Danville, VT

Veterinarian Service: Annabessacook Veterinary Services on Call (207) 933-6424
(ON CALL) Cash deposit will be required (pending medical issue)

Photographer: Kate Gott Photography, Houlton, ME

Awards: Sylvia Corbett, Gorham, ME

DIRECTIONS; From 1-95, take Exit 133 (formerly Exit 36) and turn right onto Rte
201 North. Travel approximately 15 miles to Skowhegan. In Skowhegan, follow 201

North (Right) across the bridge into town and stay in the left lane around the buildings.

Turn right at the stop light still on Route 201 North. The Fairgrounds is on the left at
the 3rd set of lights (Hannaford/Wal-Mart)).

GPS Address: 33 Constitution Drive, Skowhegan, ME 04976

What’s happening at the Show?

We are working on this part, but here is a
little tidbit of things to come!

* Free Warm Homemade Apple Crisp thanks to the gang at
Acorn Hill Farm!
* Free Warm Homemade Donuts courtesy of
Little Oak Farm
*5Songs & S’mores around the fire pit w/ Emily courtesy
of Don Ray Insurance

* Silent Auction with the FEA through Sunday Morning!

* Saturday & Sunday Morning: Scavenger hunt!
Find the items on the list in the office and collect the prizes at
the announcer’s booth! This game is for the kids!!

* Coloring contest for the kids on Saturday... and a lot more
surprises for the kids!!!

* Friday NIGHT Bike parade! Bring your bike! Decorate
it. You decide how! Prizes awarded. Will be doing it at night
so add lights and bling it up! Theme it!

* FREE Door Prizes! We will draw exhibitor #s throughout the
weekend!

* FREE Popcorn! We will have free fresh popped popcorn
during different times throughout the weekend.

We will have more surprises at the show for you!



MAINE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RULES 2019 .

Exhibitors are expected to read these rules and not enter any horse or pony unless they

are prepared to abide by these rules. Show management reserves the right to refuse any

entry or request the removal of any entry or person on the grounds without being liable.
Every class offered hereln which is covered by the Rules & Specmcatlons of

2019

PRE ENTRIES CLOSE -postmarked b Setember 10,
* Entry Fees: (all payments in US funds only)

Regular class $20.00 Championship Class $25.00 Maine Event Stakes $50.00
Office Fee $10.00 / horse Flat Fee: (includes Office & fees) See entry form

Post Fee: $25.00 per horse for entries postmarked after September 10, 2019

_Bandit Fee $20.00 (in ring but not entered in office)

Flat Fee 1: $335 Includes Stall, Office & Fees, Unlimited Regular classes and up to

3 Championship Classes. You can enter more championships by simply adding the
class fee. This fee does not include any money classes.

Flat Fee 2: $235 includes Stall, Office & Fees, 4 Regular Classes & 2

Championships (money classes excluded in this option). You can enter money classes
and more championships by simply adding the class fee. This fee does not include
any money classes NOTE: Flat Fee Rate is per horse/rider combination; add a
second rider (5 classes) for $95. Make checks payable to DnL.

CHECK MUST ACCOMPANY ENTRY FORM. A blank/signed check acceptable.
Special Classes entry cost per spec section.

*$50.00 fee will be charged for NSF checks in addition to bank fees!

*Requests for a hold for an equipment change must be approved by show manager and
must be done outside the ring. There are forms in the office for this! Holds will bethe
exception to the show, not the normal routine.

IMPORTANT]

*Bedding, mats, stall dividers, hay, etc. will be available for purchase
directly from the vendor. You must contact McCarthy Enterprises for hay and
bedding. No Exceptions. McCarthy Enterprises, 207-474-8952

*Any entries not entered in the class but in the ring will be charged an additional
$20 bandit fee. First offense waived.

Friday, September 20, 12:00 noon through session

Show office will open 45 minutes before the first class of the day and close 15minutes

Available Friday, September 20 after 6:00am until 6:00 pm Sunday, Sept 22.
Anyone wanting to come in on Thursday must call show manager and pay the
additional night fee of $35. Stabling Manager: Ricky Drew (207) 272- 0082
* $85.00 per Horse &/or Tack Stall for the show
*Stalls fees do not include bedding.
*$15.00/ day truck-in fee
No overnight stabling in livestock stalls or horse trailers.
*Day Stall $30

*No stalls reserved without payment in full for all stalls.
*All Championship/Stake classes: To be eligible, respective horse/rider must have
been entered, shown and judged in class listed in parenthesis in the time schedule

Campers & Trailers with living quarters|

Cost is $85.00 for the show. Fill out requests for camper registrations on the entry
form. Trailers with living/sleeping quarters using electricity or water are considered
campers and will be charged the camper fee. (See Stabling section for arrival and
departure times). Camper passes issued by the show office must be displayed near the
camper door or camper may be charged as “unpaid”. All campers must be parked in
designated areas. Camper spaces near the coliseum in gate are reserved for show
officials only. Absolutely no dumping of gray water on the ground. A dumping station is
available. Campers used but not using water or electricity will be charged a tent fee.

Cost is $50 for the show. This is for all tents.

Prize Money & Ribbong

All classes labeled Championships (non-money) will award a Maine State
Championship Jacket to the winner as long as there are two entries in the
Championship class (if only one in a class, an alternate trophy will be presented)
Winners of the championship money class may choose a jacket in lieu of the
Money. The jacket includes State Champion Show Logo on back. Irene from Signet
Embroidery will be on the grounds and you can add names, division, etc to the jacket at
your cost, she will take any and all information and ship them to you. Anyone winning
more than one jacket may take the extras or use as credit on extra embroidery

on initial jacket. Some jackets will be mailed after the show as we may run out of sizes.
Jackets will be presented in the ring for pictures. Six ribbons with Trophy/ Prize Money
will be awarded in all classes. Premium cards will be presented in the ring & are the
sole responsibility of the exhibitor once presented. Premium cards must be
presented/used toward your show bill when settling your show bill in the office. Checks
for prize money in excess of show bill will be issued only after show bill has been paid.
Premium cards have no value after show office closes on final day of show.

$1500 class will be paid out: 1% $700, 2™ $350, 3 $200, 4" $100, 5" $75, 6™ $75

st nd rd th th th
$500 class will be paid out: 1% $200, 2" $100, 3™ $75, 4t“$5o 51$50, 6 $25
$100 Classes will be paid out: 1 $35, 27 $20, 3" $15, 4" $10, 5" $10 6 $10

Sponsorships are encouraged: Regular Classes $15, Championships $25

Any and ALL Refunds are at the discretion of the manager.



Additional Information

Arena lights will be off at 10:00pm or after the last class of the evening.

No strollers in the chute area and near the in/out gate.

Bicycles & scooters are not allowed within 100 feet of ring (Except bike
parade)

Fire & Emergency lanes must be kept open at all times

Dogs are NOT permitted on the rail or near the in-gate. All dogs must be
on leashes or there will be a $100 fine added to show bill!.

Management reserves the right to refuse any entry or any person on the
showgrounds without liability.

Vaccinations. Please include a copy of vaccination records for your horse(s)
(EEE, WEE, West Nile, etc.) with your entries. It is strongly recommended that
all animals on the show grounds be vaccinated for RABIES within one year from
this show.

Proof of Negative Coggins within the last three years is required for horses
stabled in the State of Maine and within the last six months is required for out of
state horses. Please include Coggins date (month/year) on your entry blank.

Registration Papers are required for entries in classes restricted to aregistered
breed. Please include registration number(s) on your entry blank and include a
copy of the papers with your entry form.

Checks must be received with entries made payable to DnL,
and signed. The amount may be left blank. Entries received
without the check being signed will be assessed a late fee.

Mail completed forms for entries and stabling to:

Mary Field
-> 477 Bishop Hill Road
Leeds, ME 04263

Maine State Championship Camper and Stall Reservation Form:

Name

Address

Tel # Email

Barn affiliated with if any

List who you would like to stable with and we will make the effort
but stall location is not promised/guaranteed.

Number of horse stalls Number of tack stalls

Number of day stalls Number of Campers

Describe the make, model & color of camper with license plate #

Number of tents Camper tags must be displayed or
there will be a $10 fine applied to your show bill.




FRI

Nk WNE

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
FRI
15.
16.
17.

DAY AFTERNOON 3:00pm Sept 20, 2019
Open Trail WTC

Walk Trot Trail all ages 15 Minute Break
Hunter Hack

Ladies Pleasure Horse Western

Walk Trot/jog Pleasure Adult

Limit Pleasure Horse

ASB Fine Harness Open

ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Open
Arabian/Half Arab Western Pleasure

Adult Equitation

Quarter Horse Western Pleasure

Ranch Horse Pleasure

Open Pleasure Driving Pony

Open Green Horse Walk-Trot Pleasure
DAY EVENING 6:30pm Sept 20, 2019
Walk Only Costume Class

Walk Trot Pleasure Horse/Pony riders 11-17
Single Roadster Pony

10 Minute Break

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Maine Event Pleasure Stake Stock Horse Qualifier
Maine Event Pleasure Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier
Youth Activity Pleasure Horse
ASB 3 Gaited Open
Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake Stock Horse Qualifier
Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier
Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse or Pony
Color Breed Pleasure Horse
Half Arabian Pleasure Horse
Bridle Path Horse
Single Hackney Pony

SATURDAY DAY SESSION
Open Grooming Class
Adult Showmanship, Open
Youth Activity Showmanship, Open
Open Showmanship Championship
Ranch Horse in Hand/Conformation

8:00am

34. Horse Colts & Fillies, Under 2 yrs old

35. Pony in Hand, Open

36. Horse Colts & Fillies, Two Year Olds

37. Quarter Horse Halter, Open

38. Morgan in Hand, Open

39. Color Breed Model Horse

40. Sport Horse in Hand

41. Open Horse in Hand, Model

42. Open Halter Horse

43. Western Horse in Hand

44. Open Halter Horse/Pony Junior Handler

45. Saddlebred in Hand, Open

46. English Horse in Hand

47. $500 Halter Maine State Championship

48. Miniature Horse in Hand, Stallions/Geldings
49. Miniature Horse in Hand, Mares

50. Miniature Horse in Hand Best Color

51. Miniature Horse in Hand Championship

52. NON EQUINE HALTER CLASS HELD NOW
Lunch Break (30min warmup, 30min ring prep)
53. Parade Class 10 Minute Break

54. Walk Trot Pleasure Horse/Pony (riders 10 & under)
55. Appaloosa Pleasure

56. Saddle Seat Equitation Under 18 YTrs.

57. Morgan Pleasure Horse Junior Exhibitor

58. Quarter Horse Hunter Under Saddle

59. Road Hack Horse, Open

60. Family & Friends Pleasure Class

61. Maine Event (open) English Pleasure Horse
62. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse

63. Miniature Horse Driving

64. Miniature Horse Driving Championship

65. Walk Trot/Jog Adult Equitation

66. Hunter Pleasure Horse Open

67. Walk Trot Equitation ages 11-17

68. TBD

69. Friesian Pleasure Horse Open



70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77,
78.

ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Open

Morgan Pleasure Horse Western

Youth Activity Pleasure Horse/Pony, Open

ASB Country Pleasure Western

Arab/Half-Arab Hunter Pleasure

Ranch Riding

Morgan Pleasure Horse English

ASB 3-Gaited Country English Pleasure Horse Open
Maine Event Freestyle Class

SATURDAY EVENING TBD Sept 21, 2019

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

SUNDAY MORNING

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

101.
102.
103.
104.

$1500 Maine Event Pleasure Stake

$500 Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake
Hunter Seat Pleasure Equitation

Walk-Trot Equitation, Open, Riders 10 & Under
ASB Fine Harness Open Championship

Maine Event (open) Pleasure Horse Western
Open Pleasure Driving Horse

Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse/Pony Championship
Junior Pleasure Horse

ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Championship

Walk Trot/Jog Equitation Adult Championship
$100 Maine Event Pleasure Horse Championship
Ladies Pleasure Horse English

ASB 3-Gaited English Show Pleasure Open
8:00am Sept 22, 2019
Maine Event Masters Pleasure

Open Pleasure Driving Pony Championship
Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship

Open Pleasure Horse Championship (77)

Walk Trot Equitation 11-17 Championship
Maine Event Versatility Class

Western Seat Equitation Under 18 yrs.

Lead Line Pleasure Horse/Pony, Open

Lead Line Pleasure Horse/Pony Championship
Arabian/Half-Arabian English Pleasure Horse
Color Breed Pleasure Horse Championship
Lead Line Equitation, Open (Riders 7 & Under)

105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.

Lead Line Equitation Championship
Limit Rider Pleasure Horse/Pony
Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Championship
Ranch Horse Pleasure Championship
Quarter Horse Hunter under Saddle Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Championship
W T Pleasure Horse/Pony 11-17 Championship
Leadline Walk Only (all ages)
Appaloosa Pleasure Championship
Walk-Trot Equitation, Riders 10&U Championship
Morgan Pleasure Horse English Championship
Road Hack Championship

Lunch Break (30min warmup, 30min ring prep)

117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

Single Roadster Pony Championship

Bridle Path Horse Championship

ASB English Show Pleasure Championship
Friesian Pleasure Horse Championship

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship
Walk-Trot Pleasure H/P, Riders 10 & U Champ
Open Green Horse W-Trot Pleasure Champ
Open Pleasure Driving Horse Championship
Maine Event Masters Pleasure Championship
Ladies Pleasure Horse Championship

Limit Rider Pleasure Horse/Pony Championship
Arab/Half-Arab Pleasure Horse, Amateur to Ride
Quarter Horse Western Pleasure Championship
Junior Pleasure Horse Championship

ASB Country Pleasure English Championship
Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship

Morgan Junior Exhibitor Championship

ASB 3 Gaited Open Championship

Youth Activity Pleasure Horse Championship
Arabian/Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Western Championship
Morgan Pleasure Horse Western Championship
Adult Equitation Championship

Arabian/Half Arab Western Pleasure Championship



The Maine Event: Maine State Championship Class Specs:
Please note: At this show we will follow the general rules for tack
and regulations according to the general guidelines of the breed. If
you are not following these guidelines, ask permission beforehand.
Maine Event Specialty Classes

18. $$$$ Maine Event Pleasure Stake Stock Horse Qualifier
19. $3$$$ Maine Event Pleasure Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier
79. $1500 Maine Event Pleasure Stake

Top 6 in both classes 18 and 19 are required to show back in
class 79. Class entry fee is $50 for classes 18 and 19. No monies
awarded in classes 15 or 16. Championship class is free. All 3
classes to be judged both ways of the ring at a walk, trot/jog/alt
gait, canter/lope both ways of the ring. Exhibitors may show any
discipline (Saddle seat, hunt seat,western, dressage, etc) Judge may
ask for extended gaits, and may require backing in the lineup. To
be judged on pleasure, way of going, with slight consideration to
conformation, with consideration given to type of horse/breed as
represented by turnout. Definition for this show purposes: Saddle
Horses are American Saddlebreds, Morgans, Friesians, Arabians,
Plantation, Standardbreds. Stock Horses are Quarter Horses,
Appaloosas, Thoroughbreds. If your breed is not listed, see show
management for a determination.

22. $$ Maine Event Pleasure WT Stake Stock Horse Qualifier
23. $$ Maine Event Pleasure WT Stake Saddle Horse Qualifier
80. $500 Maine Event WT Pleasure Stake

Top 6 in both classes 22 and 23 are required to show back in
class 80. Class entry fee is $50 for classes 22 and 23. No monies
awarded in classes 22 or 23. Championship class is free. All 3
classes to be judged both ways of the ring at a walk and trot/jog/alt
gait. Exhibitors may show any discipline (Saddle seat, hunt seat,
western, dressage, etc) Judge may ask for extended gaits, and may
require halting on the rail. To be judged on pleasure, way of going,
with slight consideration to conformation, with consideration given
to type of horse/breed as represented by turnout. Definition for this
show purposes: Saddle Horses are American Saddlebreds,
Morgans, Friesians, Arabians, Plantation, Standardbreds. Stock

Horses are Quarter Horses, Appaloosas, Thoroughbreds. If your
breed is not listed, see show management for a determination.
SPECIALTY CLASSES:

93. Masters Pleasure Class Open

125. Masters Pleasure Class Championship (93)

Open to horses 16 & over, &/or riders 40 & over! Entry fee for
each class is a donation to Special Olympics- $10 minimum! . You
must pre-enter in the office or you will be charged $50 for each
class. To be shown both ways of the ring at a walk, trot or jog or
alternate gait, and canter or lope. To be halted on the rail one way
of the ring. Highest placing masters horse (based on 16 & over)
receives The Waling Perpetual Trophy! Judged 40%on manners
and 40% pleasure of ride, 20% conformation.

52.. Non-Equine Halter Class (no entry fee)

This class is a halter class for anything NOT EQUINE! To be
judged on fun, originality, and whatever the judge wants to judge it
on.

98. Maine Event Versatility Class

Horse shown Western first way of the ring (walk,jog/alternate
gait/lope), then English second way (walk, trot/jog/alternate gait,
canter/lope). One rider. Judged on pleasure of ride 50%, way of
going 40%, Conformation 10%. After first way of the ring
exhibitors will line up in center ring, when instructed, 2 people
may come in and perform a pit crew action while swapping tack &
changing clothes. Entries may not leave the ring during the swap.
78. $100 Maine Event Freestyle Class

1 to 4 horses may be shown together. A skit or exhibition of style,
comedy, costume with a story, precision riding, pas de deux
musical freestyle, etc. Music to accompany is encouraged and will
be supplied by competitor to the show staff prior to class. It’s up to
the competitor’s imagination. Time for each skit/exhibition should
be between 60 seconds and 2 minutes. To be judged on overall
performance, creativity, attire &/or costume. Crowd participation
Is encouraged! Only winner is determined, no other placings will
be awarded.



53. $100 Maine Event Parade Class

This class is open to all breeds. We want a great parade of all
breeds! We will do a walk only for the parade. Then we will do a
judging of the class: To be shown at an animated walk and the
parade gait, speed not to exceed 5 miles per hour. Horses to halt
and stand quietly from both the walk and parade gait. To be judged
50% on performance, manners and conformation; 50% on
appointments.

Other Pleasure Classes

3. Hunter Hack

To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring
maintaining light contact with horse’s mouth. Horses should be
obedient, alert, responsive and move freely. They should not be
eliminated for slight errors. At the discretion of the judge, no more
than eight horses at a time may be asked to hand gallop
collectively one way of the ring. Horses are required to jump two
fences 2’ to 2°6” in height. To be judged on performance and
soundness.

27. Bridle Path Horse

118.Bridle Path Horse Championship (27 )

To be ridden on a reasonably loose rein without loss of contact
with horse’s mouth. To be shown at a flat footed walk, collected
trot, and easy canter. Must stand quietly and back readily. To be
judged 50% on manners; 25% on performance and 25% on quality.
60. Family & Friends Pleasure Class

Open to two family members or friends. One exhibitor to show one way
of the ring and the second exhibitor to show the second way of the ring.
To be shown at a walk and trot/jog. Excessive speed will be penalized.
To be judged on manners, performance and quality. Full show clothes
are not required. Shirt, pants and boots are required.

66. Hunter Pleasure Horse Open

132.Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship (66)

To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring
maintaining light contact with horse’s mouth. To be judged on
manners, performance, quality, presence, substance and soundness

4. Ladies Pleasure Horse Western

91. Ladies Pleasure Horse English

126.Ladies Pleasure Horse Championship (4 or 91)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alt gait and canter/lope depending
on seat, on a reasonably loose rein. Must be asked to back. To be
judged on manners, performance and suitability.

59. Road Hack Horse, Open

116. Road Hack Championship (59)

To be shown with a reasonably loose rein at a flat-footed walk,
trot, extended trot, canter, and hand gallop. The number of horses
to hand gallop [at one time] is at the discretion of the judge.
Excessive speed at the hand gallop will be penalized. Shall stand
quietly and back readily. To be judged on performance, substance
and manners.

87 Junior Pleasure Horse, Open (Horses 5 & U)

130. Junior Pleasure Horse Championship (87)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alternate gait, and canter or lope
both ways of the ring. Reasonably loose rein but without loss of
contact, on command of judge only. Must be asked to back. To be
judged on manners, performance, suitability and quality.

106. Limit Rider Pleasure Horse/Pony

127. Limit Rider Pleas Horse/Pony CH (106)

Open to riders of any age, who have not won six blue ribbons at
any Shows under saddle. To be shown at a walk, trot/jog,
canter/lope both ways of the ring. To be judged on manners,
performance, suitability and quality.

Walk Trot Division

10 & Under

54. Walk Trot Pleasure Horse/Pony (riders 10 & under)

122. $150 WT Pleasure H/P Riders 10 U Championship (54)

To be shown at a walk and trot or jog, only, both ways of the ring.
To be judged on manners, suitability of horse or pony to rider, and
performance. Headers Welcomed.




82. Walk-Trot Equitation, Open, Riders 10 & Under
114.Walk-Trot Equitation Riders 10 & Under Chmpnshp (82)

To be shown at a walk and trot/ jog, both ways of the ring. Judged
on Equitation specs. Reverse at the walk only. Headers invited in
at lineup.

Walk-Trot Pleasure Riders 11 Years & Over

16. Walk-Trot Pleasure, Riders 11-17

111. Walk Trot Pleasure 11-17 Championship (16)

To be shown at a walk and trot/jog/alternate gait only both ways of
the ring. To be judged on manners, suitability of horse/pony to
rider, and performance. Must reverse at a walk. Horse may not
show in any wtc classes at the show.

Walk-Trot Equitation Riders 11 Yrs & Over

67. Walk-Trot Equitation, Riders 11-17

97. Walk-Trot Equitation, Riders 11-17 Champ. (67)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alternate gait both ways of the ring.
Will be asked to reverse at the walk. To be judged on basic
principles of horsemanship/equitation. Rider may not enter any wtc
classes at the show.

Walk-Trot Pleasure Division Adult

5. Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure, Adult to Show

107. Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Adult to Show Championship (5)

To be shown at a walk and trot/jog/alternate gait only both ways of
the ring. To be judged on manners, suitability of horse/pony to
rider, and performance. Must reverse at a walk. Horse may not
show in any wtc classes at the show.

Walk-Trot Equitation Division Adult

65. Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation, Adult

89. Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Adult Championship (65)

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog/alternate gait both ways of the ring.
Will be asked to reverse at the walk. To be judged on basic
principles of horsemanship/equitation. Rider may not enter any wtc
classes at the show.

Equitation Classes

10. Adult Equitation, Open

139.Adult Equitation Championship (10)

Riders enter the ring turning to the right and proceed counter
clockwise. All riders shall be asked to work both ways of the ring
at the walk, trot —jog-alt gait , and canter or lope as directed by the
judge. The order to reverse can be executed by turning either
towards or away from the rail. Judged on Equitation specs.

56. Saddle Seat Equitation Under 18 Years

Riders enter the ring turning to the right and proceed counter
clockwise. All riders shall be asked to work both ways of the ring
at the walk, trot and canter as directed by the judged. The order to
reverse can be executed by turning either towards or away from the
rail. Judged on equitation specs

81. Hunter Seat Pleasure Equitation (Open to all)

Riders to be judged on the flat with emphasis on position, hands,
seat and rider’s horsemanship to execute a pleasure ride. No
martingales or tie downs. To be shown both ways of the ring at a
walk, trot and canter. Judged on equitation specs

99. Western Reining Seat Equitation Under 18 yrs.

Riders enter the ring at a walk or jog and are judged at a flat-footed
four beat walk, two-beat jog and a three-beat lope both ways of the
ring. The order to reverse may be executed by turning toward or
away from the rail. All competitors are required to back in a
straight line during the line up. Judged on equitation specs.

Green Horse Classes

14. Open Green Horse Walk-Trot Pleasure

123.0pen Green Horse WT Pleasure Championship (14)

Open to horses or ponies in their first, second or third year of
showing in their respective discipline. Horses may NOT show in
canter/lope classes at this show. Riders who show ONLY Walk-
Trot/Jog at this show may not show in Green Horse Classes. To be
conducted at a Walk & Trot/Jog both ways of the ring, no backing.
To be judged on manners, way of going, suitability as a pleasure
mount and performance.




American Saddlebred Division

7. ASB Fine Harness Open

83. ASB Fine Harness Open Championship (7)

To be shown at an animated walk, park trot and ‘show your horse’
both ways of the ring. Extreme speed at the trot shall be penalized.
At the command, ‘show your horse’, the entry shall be permitted
faster speed than require for a park trot, but excessive speed will be
penalized. Must stand quietly. Qualifier to be judged on
performance, presence, quality, manners and conformation.
Championship To be judged on performance, presence, quality,
manners, 75%: total conformation, 25%.

8. ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Open

88. ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Championship (8)

To be shown at an animated walk or flat walk, trot and canter both
ways of the ring. To be judged on performance, manners, presence,
quality and conformation.

45. Saddlebred in Hand, Open

To be shown individually standing, then at a walk and trot on the
line. To be judged 50% on conformation and finish; 50% on way
of going and natural action.

21. ASB 3 Gaited Open

134.$100 ASB 3 Gaited Open Championship (21)

To be shown at an animated walk, park trot and canter, both ways
of the ring. To be judged 75% on performance, presence, quality
and manners; 25% on total conformation.

70. ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Open

110 ASB Country Pleasure Hunter Championship (70)

To be shown at a walk, trot, extended trot, canter and hand gallop
both ways of the ring. Horses are required to stop on the rail. To be
judged on manners, performance, suitability as a hunter, quality
and conformation. In the line, horses must stand quietly with all
four legs perpendicular to the ground. Horse shall be required to
back readily in the line

73. ASB Country Pleasure Western Open

137. ASB Country Pleasure Western Championship (73)

To be shown at a flat walk, jog trot and lope on a reasonably loose
rein without undue restraint (ridden with one hand on reins) both

ways of the ring. Entries must be asked both ways of the ring to
halt and stand quietly on the rail. Horses must stand quietly and
back readily in the line up.To be judged 75% on manners,
performance, presence and quality, 25% on total conformation.
77. ASB 3-Gaited Country Pleasure English Horse, Open
131.ASB Country Pleasure English Championship (77)

To be shown at a flat walk, trot, extended trot and canter both ways
of the ring. Special emphasis is on a true, flat walk. Entries must be
asked, both ways of the ring, to halt and stand quietly on the rail.
Horses must stand quietly and back readily in the line up. .To be
judged 75% on manners, performance, presence and quality; 25%
on total conformation.

92. ASB English Show Pleasure Open

119.ASB English Show Pleasure Championship (92)

To be shown at a flat walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring,
with special emphasis placed on a true flat walk. Must stand
quietly and back readily. To be judged 75% on manners and
performance; 25% on total conformation.

Junior Exhibitor Classes

24. Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse/Pony

86. Junior Exhibitor Hack Horse/Pony Championship (24)

To be shown at a walk, trot and canter on a reasonably loose rein
without loss of contact with horse’s mouth. To be judged on
manners, performance and suitability

Pony Classes

35. Pony in Hand, Open

To be judged individually standing and then at a walk and trot on
the line. To be judged on breed type conformation, quality,
substance, way of going, disposition

13. Open Pleasure Driving Pony

94. Open Pleasure Driving Pony Championship (13)

To be shown at a walk, slow trot and extended trot both ways of
the ring. To be judged on manners suitability performance quality.
28. Single Hackney Pony Open

Ponies shall be worked both ways of the ring at a Park Trot and
Show Your Pony. Shall be judged on performance, quality and
manners.



17 Single Roadster Pony

117. Single Roadster Pony Championship (17)

To be shown to a bike at a jog trot, road gait, and then at speed. To
be judged on performance, speed, quality and manners.

Morgan Classes

57. Morgan Pleasure Horse Junior Exhibitor

133.Morgan Pleasure Horse Jr Ex Championship (57)

The junior exhibitor pleasure horse must be safe, pleasant and mild
mannered individual showing complete cooperation. All signs of
resistance, resentment or aggression must be severely penalized.
Suitability of horse to rider is of particular importance. Stallions
are prohibited. To be shown at a walk, pleasure trot, road trot and
canter, with light rein, but still maintaining contact with horse’s
mouth. To be judged on manners, suitability, performance with
proper cadence and balance, quality, presence and apparent ability
to give a good pleasure ride, 60%; type and conformation, 40%.
Championship Class will be 50%-50%.

62. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse

121.$100 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship (62)

To be shown at a walk, trot, extended trot, canter and extended
canter, with light rein but still maintaining contact with horse’s
mouth. May be asked to back. To be judged on manners,
performance with proper cadence and balance, quality, presence
and apparent ability to give a good pleasure ride, 60%; type and
conformation, 40%. Championship will be 50%-50%.

38. Morgan in Hand, Open

To be shown individually, standing, then at a walk and a trot on the
line. Entries must be serviceably sound. Horses must stand
squarely on all four feet with front legs perpendicular to the
ground. Rear legs may be placed slightly back, but the horse must
also be judged at some time in the class not stretched. To be judged
on type and conformation w/ consideration given to horse’s ability
to move correctly on the lead.

71. Morgan Pleasure Horse, Western

138.Morgan Pleasure Horse Western Championship (71)

To be shown at a walk, jog trot, and lope with light rein, but still
maintaining contact with horse’s mouth. The judge may ask for an

extension of any gait. Horses must back willingly. To be judged
on manners, performance with proper cadence and balance,
quality, presence and apparent ability to give a good pleasure ride,
60%; type and conformation, 40%. Championship will be equal.
76. Morgan Pleasure Horse, English

115.$100 Morgan Pleasure Horse English Championship (66)

To be shown at a walk, pleasure trot, road trot and canter, with
light rein, but still maintaining contact with horse’s mouth. May
be asked to back. To be judged on manners, performance with
proper cadence and balance, quality, presence and apparent ability
to give a good pleasure ride, 60%; type and conformation, 40%.

Color Breed Division

39. Color Breed Model Horse

Entry to wear suitable halter or bridle. Not to be moved. To be
judged on conformation and characteristics of its color breed

25. Color Breed Pleasure Horse

103 Color Breed Pleasure Horse Championship (25)

May be shown under English (Saddle Seat or Hunter) or Western
tack. To be shown ata walk, trot/jog/alternate gait and canter/lope
both ways of the ring. To be judged on performance. manners and
best color example of that breed in that order.

Miscellaneous Classes

15. Walk Only Open Costume

To be shown at a walk only, ridden or in hand, both ways of the
ring, then to line up in the middle for final judging. To be judged
50% on originality of costume, 25% on quality and 25 % on
presentation.

Quarter Horse Classes

37. Quarter Horse Halter, Open

Exhibitor may show in English or Western Attired. Entries to be
shown in a suitable halter or bridle. To be shown in-hand at a walk
or trot/jog. To be judged on type, conformation, quality, substance,
and soundness. Hereditary or transmissible unsoundness shall
disqualify a horse.




58. Quarter Horse Hunter Under Saddle

109.$100 Quarter Horse Hunter under Saddle Champion (58)
Horses are to be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the
ring. Horses are required to back. This can be on the rail or lineup.
Emphasis shall be placed on performance, conformation and
actual suitability to purpose.

11. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure

129. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure Championship (11)

To be shown at a walk, jog trot and lope both ways of the ring on a
reasonably loose rein without undue restraint. Horses shall be
shown one way of the ring at an extended jog and lope with a
slight increase in forward motion. Horses may be required to
reverse at a walk or jog trot at the discretion of the judge. Judge
may ask that the horses be backed. To be judged on performance
and conformation at the discretion of the judge.

Other Halter Classes

29. Open Grooming Class

Line up in the ring: Finish and grooming to count 100%. Entries
must stand quietly to be inspected.

34. Open Horse Colts & Fillies, Under 2 years old

36. Horse Colts & Fillies, Two Year Olds

34/36: To be shown in a suitable bridle or halter & required to
move at a walk & trot or alternate gait. To be judged on quality,
conformation, way of going & soundness.

40. Sport Horse in Hand

Horses to be shown on the rail at a walk and trot. During class the
walk shall be relaxed, forward and balanced while over striding
from the hindquarters. Horses showing on the rail shall exhibit
good impulsion and power from the hind quarters at the trot. They
shall show good suspension, while being balanced with even
cadence in the stride. Movement may either be long and low of
dressage quality or a more animated higher stride.

41. Open Horse in Hand, Model

Entry to wear suitable halter or bridle. Not to be moved. To be
judged on conformation and characteristics of its breed.

42 Open Halter Horse/Pony

Entries shall be judged individually standing and at a walk and
trot/jog/alternate gait on the line. To be judged on conformation,
quality, type/breed standard as represented by turnout, & manners.
43. Western Horse in Hand

Entries shall be judged individually standing, and then at a walk
and jog on the line. Emphasis shall be placed on type,
conformation, substance, quality and manners.

44. Open Halter Horse/Pony Jr Handler

Open to handlers 17 years and under. Entries to be shown in a
suitable halter or bridle with no more than two junior handlers per
entry. To be judged individually standing and then at a walk and
trot/jog/alternate gait on the line. Emphasis shall be placed on
type, conformation, substance, quality and manners with
consideration to the handlers’ abilities to effectively present entry.
46. English Horse in Hand

Open to hunter and saddle-type horses, using an appropriate halter
or bridle. Entries shall be judged individually standing, and then at
a walk and trot on the line. Emphasis shall be placed on type,
conformation, substance, quality and manners

47. $500 Open Halter Maine State Championship (33-46)

To be shown in a suitable bridle or halter & required to move at a
walk & trot or alternate gait. To be judged on quality,
conformation, way of going & soundness.

Eriesian Classes

69. Friesian Pleasure

120. Friesian Pleasure Championship (69)

Horses shall enter at a trot (or jog trot) - counter clockwise
direction. All horses shall be worked at the walk, trot or jog trot
and canter or lope both ways of the ring and may be asked to back.
Must stand quietly. Each horse should be judged on the discipline
they are presenting. Each horse should give the distinct appearance
of being pleasurable to ride and display a pleasurable attitude.
Rider should maintain light hand contact. To be judged on
performance, manners, type, quality, and conformation.




Lead Line Classes (Riders 7 Yrs & Younger)

100. Lead Line Pleasure Horse/Pony, Open

101. Lead Line Pleasure Horse/Pony Championship (100)

To be judged at the walk and trot/ jog or alternate gait. To be
judged on the horse or pony as a pleasure class with manners and
the suitability of the mount emphasized.

104. Lead Line Equitation, Open (Riders 7 & Under)

105. Lead Line Equitation Championship (104)

To be shown both ways of the ring at a walk and trot on an
attached lead. demonstrating the rider’s control of the horse/pony.
To be judged as an equitation class.

110. Lead Line Walk Only (no age limit)

To be judged at the walk only. To be judged on the horse or pony
as a pleasure class with manners and the suitability of the mount
emphasized.

Miniature Horse Classes
48. Miniature Horse in Hand, Stallions & Geldings
49, Miniature Horse in Hand Mares

50. Miniature Horse Model Best Color ~

To be shown as a model class at a lineup.. To be judged on
conformation and best color.

51. $100 Miniature Horse in Hand Championship (48-50)

To be shown in hand at a walk and trot both ways of the ring. To
be judged on conformation, type, soundness, quality and presence,
manners and size.

63. Miniature Horse Driving

64. Miniature Horse Driving Championship (63)

Horses will enter the ring counterclockwise at a collected trot. To
be shown both ways of the ring at a walk, collected trot and
working trot. To stand quietly and rein back. To be judged 60% on
performance, manners and way of going; 30% on condition, fit and
appropriateness of harness and vehicle and 10% on neatness,
appropriateness of attire and overall impression

Ranch Horse Division

This division is to provide a competition that would simulate what
a horse might perform on a ranch, moving and working cattle,
navigating gates and moving things, and also show the horse/rider
connection by performing a simple pattern. A horse that is a
pleasure to lope out to check cattle and is pleasing to the eye, using
minimal tack. The discipline is western but not breed specific.
Good solid working gear for both rider and horse is the only dress
and tack requirement, so long as they are in keeping with the
minimal tack rules. We will be relaxed on specific rule restrictions.
33. Ranch Horse in Hand/ Conformation

Designed to showcase the conformation necessary for a ranch
horse to do his job under saddle. Horses are ridden into the ring
for judging. After walking to the judge and jogging past, horses
are unsaddled for inspection.

12. Ranch Horse Pleasure

108. Ranch Horse Pleasure Championship (12)

Designed to show a horse that is a pleasure to ride. Horses are
required to work both ways in the arena at the walk, trot and lope
with purpose to their strides. The walk is intended to cover
ground, the trot should be faster than the walk, the extended trot is
truly extended and the lope is a true 3-beat gait. Judged
accordingly.

75. Ranch Riding

Designed to show a horse with the versatility, attitude, and
movement of a working horse. The horse’s performance should
simulate a horse riding outside the confines of an arena and that of
a working ranch horse, with good manners and responsiveness.
There is no rail work. A pattern will be posted in the office.

Youth Activity Classes

20.Youth Activity Pleasure Horse/Pony

135. Youth Activity Pleasure Horse Championship (20 or 72)

To be shown at a walk, trot or jog, and canter or lope on a
reasonably loose rein without loss of contact with horse’s mouth.
Must be asked to back. To be judged on manners, performance
and conformation, in that order.




Maine Event Pleasure Classes

61. Maine Event Pleasure Horse English

84. Maine Event Pleasure Horse Western

90. $100 Maine Event Pleasure Horse Championship (61/84)

To be shown at a walk, trot or jog, canter or lope. Loose rein on
command of judge only, but without loss of contact. Will be
required to back. Shall be judged on manners, performance and
quality, in that order. All horses shall be judged on their respective
merits regardless of type.

Driving Classes

85. Open Pleasure Driving

124. Open Pleasure Driving Championship(85)

To be shown in a two-wheeled vehicle appropriate for pleasure
driving. Martingales permitted. No miniature horses. One
attendant without whip may be allowed in the lineup. To be shown
at a walk, pleasure trot and extended trot both ways of the ring. To
be judged on manners, performance and quality

Showmanship Classes

30. Adult Showmanship, Open

31. Youth Activity Showmanship, Open

32 Open Showmanship Championship (30 or 31)
Entries shall be led into the show ring and perform a pattern
chosen by the show.

To be judged: Appearance of Animal 40 points

1. Condition 20

2. Grooming (trimming/ braiding) 10

3. Tack 10.

Appearance of exhibitor 10 points

Showing animal 50 points

1. Leading 15 2. Posing 15

3. Showing animal to best advantage 10

4. Poise, alertness, attitude 10

Total 100 Points

Arabian/Half-Arabian Classes

9. Arabian/Half Arabian Western Pleasure

140. Arabian/Half Arabian Western Pleasure Championship (9)
To be shown at a walk, jog-trot, lope and hand gallop. Extreme
speed to be penalized. To be judged on manners, performance,
substance, quality. attitude & conformation.

74. Arab/Half-Arab Hunter Pleasure

136. Arab/Half-Arab Hunter Pleasure Championship (74)

To be shown at a walk, trot, canter and hand gallop both directions
of the ring. To stand quietly and back readily. To be judged on
manners, performance, suitability as a Hunter, quality and
conformation

26. Half-Arabian Pleasure Horse, Open

To be shown at a flat-footed walk, a normal trot/jog trot,
canter/lope and hand gallop (extreme speed to be penalized) both
ways of the ring. Light contact with horse’s mouth must be
maintained at all gaits. Martingales or tie downs are prohibited.
Hackamores are permitted. Horses may be asked to back at the
discretion of the judge. To be judged on manners, performance,
quality and conformation.

102. Arabian/Half Arabian English Pleasure Horse

To be shown at a walk, normal trot, strong trot, canter and hand
gallop. To be judged on manners, performance, attitude, quality
and conformation. Saddle seat only

128. Arab/Half-Arab Pleasure Horse Amateur to Ride

To be shown at a walk, normal trot or jog, canter or lope and hand
gallop both ways of the ring. To be judged on manners,
performance, quality and conformation.




Trail/Versatility Classes

Trail/Versatility classes will be run with obstacles similar to
traditional trail classes mixed in with those of a versatility event.
1. Open Trail To be shown over and through obstacles at a walk,
trot/jog, canter/lope and back. Event will be similar to a versatility
event and time will be limited. #of entries will be limited. If more
than 5 entries, jacket to winner.

2. Walk Trot Trail (will split adult/youth if entries warrant it)

To be shown over and through obstacles at a walk and trot/jog.

Event will be similar to a versatility event and time will be limited.

Limit Pleasure Horse Division

6. Limit Pleasure Horse

Open to horses who have not won six blue ribbons at any shows
under saddle. To be shown at a walk, trot/jog, canter/lope both
ways of the ring. To be judged on manners, performance,
suitability and quality.

Appaloosa Division

55. Appaloosa Pleasure Open

113.Appaloosa Pleasure Championship

To be shown at a walk, trot/jog, and canter/lope both ways of the
ring. It is the judge’s option to require an exhibitor to extend any
gait. Horse must back easily and stand quietly. Emphasis shall be
placed on actual suitability to purpose.
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INSURANCE MADE EASY
DON RAY Competitive Rates & Great Service

{ ; Call for a no hassle, free quote

Mortality, Major Medical &Surgical

Farm Packages (Auto and Home)

Horse Associations and Clubs
eI Directors and Officers coverage

Horse Shows, Clinics and Expo coverages
Instructors Liability

Terri Ray  pavment Plans available

We provide you with competitive rates, educated
service and help substantiate values.

Multiple Breed Owner Showing Local and Nationally

Terri Ray showing her Friesian Paint at the NEFHC Classic
and her Friesian Gelding Wally with a double win
at Down East Congress in Skowhegan ME

www.donrayinsurance.com

781-837-6550
PO Box 1180, Marshfield, MA 02050 terriray@donrayinsurance.com

Insure your Equine Partner with a leading Equine Agent.




2019 Maine State Championship Horse Show Entry Form: ONE Horse/Rider COMBINATION PER FORM

Mail to: Mary Field, 477 Bishop Hill Road, Leeds, ME 04263 memf3@fairpoint.net 207-576-3641

Entries due postmarked by September 10, 2019 (pre- entries cost the exhibitor less!) We will assign numbers at the show.

FEES: $20 Regular classes  $25 Champ/Non-champ Money Classes ~ $10.00 Office Fee per horse ~ $25 Late Entry Fee (per horse).

Flat Fee 1: $335 Includes Stall, Office & Fees, Unlimited Regular classes and up to 3 Championship Classes. You can enter more championships

by simply adding the class fee. This fee does not include any money classes.

Flat Fee 2: $235 includes Stall, Office & Fees, 4 Regular Classes & 2 Championships (money classes excluded in this option). You can enter

money classes and more championships by simply adding the class fee. This fee does not include any money classes NOTE: Flat Fee Rate is per
horse/rider combination; add a second rider (5 classes) for $95. Make checks payable to DnL. Check must accompany entry.

Registered name of horse Rider name

Breed Registration # Owner/Contact Cell #

USE A 2" FORM FOR 2" RIDER CIRCLE ALL CLASSES YOU ARE ENTERING:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60
61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75
76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90
91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105
106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120
121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135
136 137 138 139 140

Office fee x $10 Reg Class fees x $20 Money or Championship Class Fees x$25 Post Entry Fee x $25  Stall x$85

Tack Stall x$85 Campers__ x$85 Specialty Class_ x$50 Tents_ x$50 Flat Fee x $235 Flat Fee x$335 Total due:

Every entry at this affiliated event shall constitute an agreement that the person making it, owner, lessee, trainer, manager, agent, coach, driver, rider and the horse, shall be subject
to the Bylaws and the Rules and regulations of the show, and that every horse/rider and/or driver is eligible as entered and that the owner and any of his representatives are bound
by the Rules of the show, accept as final the decision of the show management thereof on any question arising under horse or pony said rules and agree to hold the show and
management and The Horse Show officials and employees, harmless for any action taken. The show and equine rules are governed by the Laws of the State of Maine. All
exhibitors agree that, the show committee, staff and officials, and the Inc are to be held harmless for all events and issues resulting from or associated with the use of the
Skowhegan Fairgrounds. These events or issues include, but are not limited to, the cost of loss, damage, accidents or legal expenses.

WARNING Under Maine Law an equine professional has limited liability for an injury or death resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities

Owner’s Signature & Complete Address:

Minor’s Name & Parent/Guardian Signature
(If the exhibitor is a minor, a parent/guardian must sign the entry form before the entry will be accepted) Email Address
Trainer’s Signature & Complete Address:

Cell # (If NO Trainer, the Owner must sign this line) (If owner not available, the trainer must sign here) By returning this form with
payment, a signature will be assumed Payment must accompany entry form (blank signed checks accepted)
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